Time: 3 Hrs.
GENERAL SURGERY (RS)
QP Code: 1160
Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.
LONG ESSAY
1.

2.
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[Max. Marks : 100]

2 X 10 = 20 Marks

Define burns and scalds. Discuss pathophysiology and management of 20 percent burns.

Discuss the indications, types, postoperative management and complications of tracheostomy.

SHORT ESSAY

Acute parotitis

Erysipelas

Leucopenia

Incineration

Complications of blood transfusion
Thyroid crises

Collar stud abscess

Fracture healing

Aneurysm

Skin grafting

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Peri tonsillar abscess

Snail track ulcer
Hyponatremia

Tetanus prophylaxis

Sinus

Trophic ulcer

Classification of shock
Surgical anatomy of mandible
Bupivocaine

Anaphylaxis

* K K* KX K

10 X 5 = 50 Marks

10 X 3 = 30 Marks



Time: 3 Hrs.
ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY (RS)
QP Code: 1161
Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.
LONG ESSAY
1.
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[Max. Marks: 100]

2 X 10 = 20 Marks

Define leukoplakia and describe in details the etiology, clinical features and histopathology of

Leukoplakia.

Enumerate the dermatologic disorders affecting the Oral mucous membrane and describe in detail
the etiology, clinical features, histopathology and management of oral lichen planus.

SHORT ESSAY

Histopathology of oral sub mucous fibrosis
Amelogenesis imperfecta

Healing of an extraction wound

Pindborg’s tumor

Trigeminal neuralgia

Histopathology of dentinal caries

Fibrous dysplasia

Ludwig’s Angina

Necrotizing Sialometaplasia

Fissural cysts

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Fordyce spots

TNM classification
Agrannulocytosis

Pink tooth of mummery
Dry Socket
Osteoradionecrosis
Blue tooth
Hypercementosis
Cholesterol slits

Pioneer bacteria

* X X X X

10 X 5 = 50 Marks

10 X 3 = 30 Marks



1159 2006_2_S13.doc

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences

111 B.D.S Degree Examination — August 2006
Time: 3 Hrs. [Max. Marks: 100]
GENERAL MEDICINE (RS & RS2)

QP Code: 1159

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY 2 X 10 = 20 Marks
1. Discuss the clinical features, investigations and outline the treatment of bronchial asthma
2. Write the causes, clinical features and investigations of pyogenic meningitis

SHORT ESSAY 10 X 5 = 50 Marks
Aplastic anaemia — clinical features
Viral hepatitis — investigations
Amoebiasis — treatment and prevention

4
5
6. Acute myocardial infarction — treatment
7 Osteoporosis — clinical features and treatment
8 Iron deficiency anaemia — investigations and treatment
9 Lobar pneumonia — signs

10. Human immunodeficiency virus (HIV) — post exposure prophylaxis
11. Acute nephritis — clinical features and investigations

12. Generalized tonic clonic seizures — clinical features

SHORT ANSWERS 10 X 3 = 30 Marks
13. Diabetes mellitus — six complications

14. Mitral stenosis — name three signs

15. Atrial fibrillation — three causes

16. Rheumatoid arthritis — name three complications

17. Corticosteroids - three indications

18. Acromegaly — any three signs

19. Idiopathic thrombocytopenic purpura — three laboratory abnormalities

20. Lung cancer — three extra pulmonary manifestations

21. Cyanosis — name three causes

22. Anaphylaxis — three drugs used for treatment

* K K* KX K
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